
Parish Taxbase

Barton Bendish 102
Bircham 268
Brancaster 1,107
Burnham Market 920
Burnham Thorpe 119
Castle Acre 384
Clenchwarton 715
Denver 336
Dersingham 1,850
Docking 791
Downham Market 3,972
East Rudham 274
East Winch 311
Emneth 966
Feltwell 777
Fincham 210
Gayton 544
Great Massingham 362
Grimston 773
Heacham 2,121
Hilgay 433
Hillington 134
Hockwold 423
Hunstanton 2,635
King's Lynn 11,063
Leziate 290
Marham 724
Marshland St James 481
Methwold 647
North Creake 232
North Wootton 888
Northwold 462
Old Hunstanton 505
Outwell 717
Pentney 244
Roydon 138
Runcton Holme 249
Shouldham 248
Snettisham 1,250
South Creake 341
South Wootton 1,849
Southery 456
Stoke Ferry 392
Syderstone 260
Terrington St Clement 1,371
Terrington St John 317
Thornham 572
Tilney All Saints 196
Tilney St Lawrence 509
Upwell 1,002
Walpole 624
Walpole Cross Keys 197
Walpole Highway 259
Walsoken 548
Watlington 862
West Acre 82
West Dereham 164
West Walton 632
West Winch 1,022
Wiggenhall St Germans 484
Wiggenhall St Mary Magdalen 244
Wimbotsham 293

Appendix 7

Special Expenses 2026/2027

Parish Taxbase

Special 
Expenses 

Cost

2025/26 
Special 

Expenses 
Band D 
Charge

2026/27 
Special 

Expenses 
Band D 
Charge

£ £ £
Barton Bendish 102 20 0.20 0.20
Bircham 268 250 0.88 0.93
Brancaster 1,107 170 0.15 0.15
Burnham Market 920 1,240 1.41 1.35
Burnham Thorpe 119 160 1.32 1.34
Castle Acre 384 60 0.13 0.16
Clenchwarton 715 1,620 2.12 2.27
Denver 336 1,530 4.40 4.56
Dersingham 1,850 1,170 0.61 0.63
Docking 791 610 0.85 0.77
Downham Market 3,972 122,830 29.61 30.93
East Rudham 274 40 0.15 0.15
East Winch 311 3,520 10.73 11.31
Emneth 966 1,970 1.99 2.04
Feltwell 777 1,550 1.92 1.99
Fincham 210 350 1.63 1.66
Gayton 544 3,890 6.03 7.15
Great Massingham 362 100 0.25 0.28
Grimston 773 2,140 2.71 2.77
Heacham 2,121 13,480 6.15 6.36
Hilgay 433 5,030 11.18 11.63
Hillington 134 60 0.38 0.45
Hockwold 423 310 0.72 0.73
Hunstanton 2,635 92,560 34.98 35.13
King's Lynn 11,063 650,810 55.99 58.83
Leziate 290 350 1.21 1.20
Marham 724 1,140 1.35 1.57
Marshland St James 481 30 0.06 0.06
Methwold 647 490 0.75 0.76
North Creake 232 610 2.72 2.63
North Wootton 888 9,260 10.10 10.43
Northwold 462 250 0.53 0.54
Old Hunstanton 505 1,460 2.93 2.89
Outwell 717 3,000 3.94 4.18
Pentney 244 90 0.36 0.37
Roydon 138 360 2.52 2.62
Runcton Holme 249 30 0.12 0.12
Shouldham 248 10 0.04 0.04
Snettisham 1,250 850 0.63 0.68
South Creake 341 510 1.47 1.49
South Wootton 1,849 8,580 4.56 4.64
Southery 456 1,540 3.27 3.38
Stoke Ferry 392 980 2.36 2.50
Syderstone 260 170 0.63 0.65
Terrington St Clement 1,371 6,610 4.60 4.82
Terrington St John 317 1,150 3.63 3.62
Thornham 572 40 0.07 0.07
Tilney All Saints 196 190 0.88 0.97
Tilney St Lawrence 509 1,090 2.09 2.14
Upwell 1,002 5,330 5.21 5.32
Walpole 624 270 0.38 0.43
Walpole Cross Keys 197 210 1.01 1.07
Walpole Highway 259 690 2.49 2.66
Walsoken 548 1,080 1.94 1.97
Watlington 862 2,190 2.42 2.54
West Acre 82 50 0.60 0.61
West Dereham 164 80 0.47 0.49
West Walton 632 330 0.48 0.52
West Winch 1,022 2,310 2.21 2.26
Wiggenhall St Germans 484 1,000 2.03 2.07
Wiggenhall St Mary Magdalen 244 1,480 5.94 6.07
Wimbotsham 293 590 2.22 2.01

Total 959,870


